
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:870
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2000
SETTING UP OF TFCI FOR DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM
RATTAN LAL KATARIA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tourism Finance Corporation of India (TFCI) has been set up to provide funds for development of tourism; and

(b) if so, the funds provided by TFCI for the purpose during the last three years, State-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL) :

(a) Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd. (TFCI) has been established for providing financial assistance for development of tourism and tourism related activities, facilities and services.

(b) The State-wise assistance provided by TFCf during last three years i.e. 1997-98, 1998-99 and 1999-2000 is given in enclosed
Statement.
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